Section 2.2.1 Supplemental Pay. The University agrees to pay Coach additional 

annualized compensation payable from income earned by the University under various 

broadcast, endorsement, and/or consultation contracts (“Supplemental Pay”) in the 

amount of One-Million One-Hundred and Sixty Thousand Dollars ($1,160,000) for 

December 2, 2025 to January 31, 2028.  The University shall pay the Supplemental Pay 

to Coach in equal monthly installments in accordance with University’s customary 

monthly payroll procedures, with partial years or months prorated. Supplemental Pay